

- MUTUAL FUND-

## **DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited**

(erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited)

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100; CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667; Website: www.dhflpramericamf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM (NO. 14 OF 2017 - 18)

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS ('SIDs'), KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUMS ('KIMs') AND STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ('SAI') OF THE SCHEMES OF DHFL PRAMERICA MUTUAL FUND ('THE MUTUAL FUND') Notice is hereby given that:

a) <u>Change in the Key Personnel of DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited</u> (<u>'the Company'</u>)

Mr. Puneet Pal has been appointed as the Deputy Head- Fixed Income and also as the Key Personnel of the Company with effect from December 13, 2017. He has been appointed in place of Mr. Nitish Gupta, who is no longer in the services of the Company.

The brief profile of Mr. Puneet Pal is as under:-

Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualifications	Brief Experience	
Mr. Puneet Pal Deputy Head - Fixed Income	Qualification: MBA (Finance) from Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Pune	<ul> <li>markets within the Mutual details on his past stints</li> <li>December 13, 2017 of Fixed Income - Di Managers Private Lili</li> <li>February 2012 to Dece Fixed Income - Management India P</li> <li>July 2008 to February &amp; Fund Manager - Company Ltd.</li> <li>August 2006 to July Tata Asset Managem</li> <li>April 2004 to August 20 UTI Asset Managem</li> </ul>	onwards - Deputy Head - HFL Pramerica Asset mited cember 12, 2017 - Head - BNP Paribas Asset vt. Ltd. 2012 - Sr. Vice President UTI Asset Management 2008 - Fund Manager - tent Ltd. 2006 - Asst. Fund Manager - ent Company Ltd. 2004 - Dealer - UTI Asset
The schemes would now be managed as under:-			
Name of Scheme		Existing Fund Manager(s)	New Fund Manager(s)
DHFL Pramerica Short Maturity Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Puneet Pal & Mr. Kumaresh Ramakrishnan
DHFL Pramerica Banking and PSU Debt Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Medium Term Income Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Gilt Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Inflation Indexed Bond Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Dynamic Bond Fund		Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Short Term Floating Rate Fund		Mr. Rakesh Suri & Mr. Nitish Gupta	Mr. Rakesh Suri & Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Premier Bond Fund		Mr. Rakesh Suri	Mr. Rakesh Suri & Mr. Puneet Pal
DHFL Pramerica Equity Income Fund		Mr. Alok Agarwal & Mr. Kumaresh Ramakrishnan	Mr. Alok Agarwal & Mr. Abhisek Bahinipati
DHFL Pramerica Income Advantage Fund		Mr. Rakesh Suri & Mr. Alok Agarwal	Mr. Abhisek Bahinipati & Mr. Alok Agarwal
DHFL Pramerica Balanced Advantage Fund		Mr. Alok Agarwal & Mr. Rakesh Suri	Mr. Alok Agarwal & Mr. Abhisek Bahinipati
b) Unclaimed Redemption/Dividend Plan(s) of DHFL Pramerica Insta Cash Plus Fund			

D) Unclaimed Redemption/Dividend Plan(s) of DHFL Pramerica Insta Cash Plus Fund Unitholders are requested to note that, with effect from December 18, 2017 all individual investors having units balance in Unclaimed Redemption/Dividend Plan(s) of DHFL Pramerica Insta Cash Plus Fund can avail Anywhere Transact Facility - Transaction over telephone/mobile (Call or SMS) ('Facility') for claiming the unclaimed amount over Call or SMS without registering for this Facility.

Investors are requested to take note of the aforesaid changes. The Trustee/AMC reserves the right to change/modify the above at a later date.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Schemes of the Mutual Fund will remain unchanged.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (erstwhile Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited) (Investment Manager for DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund) Sd/-

Place : Mumbai Date : December 13, 2017

Authorized Signatory

PRE

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Size: 12(w) x 30(h)